BOROUGH COUNCIL, BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA JULY 11, 2023

1. Called to Order

2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 7, 2023, by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. Approval of Minutes
- 6. Eagle Scout Presentation

7. Consent Agenda:

Resolution 2023- 102 A Resolution Transferring Police Dispatcher To Full Time Code Enforcement/ Zoning Officer In The Borough Of Shrewsbury

Resolution 2023- 103 Resolution Authorizing The Renewal Of Delta Dental Insurance

Resolution 2023- 104 Resolution Approving Volunteer For The Shrewsbury Hose Company #1

Resolution 2023- 105 Resolution In Recognition Of Overdose Awareness Day August 31st, 2023

Resolution 2023- 106 Amending Resolution Setting The Salary Schedules Of Certain Officers And Employees For The Year 2023

Resolution 2023- 107 Authorization To Conduct The Foundation For Shrewsbury Education's Annual 5k Including Road Closures For The Event And To Hang Banner Over Patterson Avenue

Resolution 2023- 108 Resolution Installation Of C.O. Detector And Calibration Kit For Hose Company #1

Resolution 2023- 109 Resolution To Repair Doors And Door Frames For Hose Company #1

Resolution 2023- 110 Resolution Hire Complete Security Systems, Inc. For The Municipal Building Alert System

Resolution 2023- 111 A Resolution Appointing Kayla Wharton As Deputy Municipal Clerk

Resolution 2023- 112 Approving the Bill List for July 11, 2023 And Authorizing Payment of Bills

8. Ordinances

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-1108 SECOND READING/ PUBLIC HEARING: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FUNDING FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT INCLUSIVE OF DIGITAL SIGN FOR THE BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY AND APPROPRIATING \$26,000 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-1109 SECOND READING/ PUBLIC HEARING: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FUNDING FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT FOR THE BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY AND APPROPRIATING \$32,000 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-1110 SECOND READING/ PUBLIC HEARING: BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION OF \$95,000 FOR VARIOUS BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS FOR AND BY THE BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY AND, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$90,250 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH FOR FINANCING PART OF THE APPROPRIATION.

9. Discuss and Action

10. Reports of Council

Councilwoman DerAsadourian:

Justice Committee, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School, RBR BOE

Councilman Eddy:

Public Works/Building Ground, Local Emergency Planning

Committee

Councilman Gilmartin:

Human Services, Recreation Committee

Councilman Levy:

Law and Ordinance, Environmental Commission, Land Use Board

Councilman Sena:

Administration and Finance, Memorial Day

Councilwoman Woehnker:

Special Services, Shrewsbury Board of Education

11. Mayor's Report

Mayor Erik Anderson

12. Administrator's Report

Christopher Cherbini – Borough Administrator

13. Correspondence

Kerry Quinn – Municipal Clerk

14. Open to the Public

15. Adjourn